
APPENDIX A 

 

Gambling Act 2005 
2014/15 
 CHARGE PER UNIT     

Table of Premises Licence Fees for Brighton & Hove Licensing Authority 

Classes 
of 
Premises 
Licence 

Reg. 5(2)(a) 
Non 
Conversion -
Provisional 
Statement 
Premises 

Reg. 5(2)(b) 

Non 
Conversion 
- Other 
Premises 

Reg. 6 and 

Reg. 8 First 
Annual and 
Annual 
Fees 

Reg. 10 
Change of 
Circumstance 

Reg. 11 
Variation 

Reg. 12 
Transfer 

Reg. 13 
Copy of 
Licence 

Reg. 14 

Reinstate
-ment 

Reg. 15 
Provisional 
Statement 

Regional 
Casino 

n/a 
[8,000] 

n/a 
[3,000] 

n/a 
[15000] 

n/a 
[50] 

n/a 
[7,500] 

n/a 
[6,500] 

n/a 
[25] 

n/a 
[6,500] 

n/a 
[15,000] 

Large 
Casino 

n/a 
[5,000] 

n/a 
[3,000] 

N/a 
[10000] 

N/a 
[50] 

n/a 
[5,000] 

n/a 
[2,150] 

n/a 
[25] 

n/a 
[2,150] 

n/a 
[10,000] 

Small 
Casino 

n/a 
[3,000] 

n/a 
[3,000] 

N/a 
[5,000] 

n/a 
[50] 

n/a 
[4,000] 

n/a 
[1,800] 

n/a 
[25] 

n/a 
[1,800] 

n/a 
[8,000] 

Existing 
Casino 

n/a n/a £1,694 
[3,000] 

£12.70 
[50] 

£1,314.50 
[2,000] 

£1,314.50 
[1,350] 

£12.70 
[25] 

£1,314.50 
[1,350] 

n/a 

Bingo 

Premises 

£679.25 
[1,200] 

£1,314.50 
[3,500] 

£594 
[1,000] 

£12.70 
[50] 

£1,314.50 
[1,750] 

£1,200 
[1,200] 

£12.70 
[25] 

£1,200 
[1,200] 

£1,314.50 
[3,500] 

AGCs 

 

£679.25 
[1,200] 

£1,314.50 
[2,000] 

£594 
[1,000] 

£12.70 
[50] 

£1,000 
[1,000] 

£1,200 
[1,200] 

£12.70 
[25] 

£1,200 
[1,200] 

£1,314.50 
[2,000] 

Betting – 
Tracks 

£679.25 
[950] 

£1,314.50 
[2,500] 

£594 
[1,000] 

£12.70 
[50] 

£1,250 
[1,250] 

£950 
[950] 

£12.70 
[25] 

£950 
[950] 

£1,314.50 
[2,500] 

FECs 

 

£679.25 
[950] 

£1,314.50 
[2,000] 

£456.50 
[750] 

£12.70 
[50] 

£1,000 
[1,000] 

£950 
[950] 

£12.70 
[25] 

£950 
[950] 

£1,270.50 
[2,000] 

Betting - 
Other 

£679.25 
[1,200] 

£1,314.50 
[3,000] 

£374 
[600] 

£12.70 
[50] 

£1,314.50 
[1,500] 

£1,200 
[1,200] 

£12.70 
[25] 

£1,200 
[1,200] 

£1,314.50 
[3,000] 

Lotteries- 
New 

     £40.00 * £40.00 0.00 

- 
Renewal 

     £20.00 * £40.00 0.00 

Prices shown in pounds (£) are the relevant fees in Brighton & Hove only; prices in square brackets are legal maximum levels for information.



 

Licence fees 

 2013/14 2014/15 % increase 

Cosmetic piercing (acupuncturists, 
tattooists, cosmetic piercers, per 
premises, per additional piercer) 

154.00 158.00 2.5% 

Street trading    

Upper Gardner Street 594.00 564.00 -5% 

Zone B 711.50 676.00 -5% 

Zone A 50 sq. ft. 4,886.00 4,642.00 -5% 

Zone A 42 sq. ft. 4,014.00 3813.00 -5% 

Street artists 34.00 32.00 -5% 

Misc. short term 34.00 32.00 -5% 

Farmers market per stall 255.00 242.00 -5% 

Small street market per occasion 340.00 323.00 -5% 

Sex Entertainment Venue (lap dancing) 6,500.00 6,012.50 -7.5% 

Sex establishments    

Grant 6500.00 6,012.50 -7.5% 

Renewal 6500.00 6,012.50 -7.5% 

Occasional 2167.00 2,004.00 -7.5% 

Taxi licences    

First Application (drivers) 74.00 81.00 10% 

DBS check – was CRB currently 44.00 44.00 Not set by BHCC 

Hackney Carriage Drivers Licence 57.00 63.00 10% 

Private Hire Drivers Licence 55.00 60.50 10% 

Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence 166.00 158.00 -5% 

Ditto for 6 months New 79.00 New 

Private Hire Vehicle Licence 141.00 134.00 -5% 

Ditto for 56 months New 67.00 New 

Hackney Carriage plate deposit 35.00 33.00 -5% 

Private Hire plate deposit 25.00 24.00 -5% 

Private Hire operator licence (1 or 2 cars) 63.00 60.00 -5% 

Private Hire operator licence (3 or more 
cars)  

221.00 210.00 -5% 

Hackney Carriage Substitute Vehicle Fee 27.00 26.00 -5% 

Private Hire Vehicle Substitute Vehicle 
Fee 

26.00 25.00 -5% 

Knowledge Test Fee 25.00 27.50 10% 

Route Test Fee 35.00 38.50 10% 

Replacement License Fee 5.00 5.50 10% 

Replacement Badge Fee 10.00 11.00 10% 

HC/PHVehicle transfer/change of detail -- 40.00 New 

 


