2014/15

Gambling Act 2005 CHARGE PER UNIT

Table of Premises Licence Fees for Brighton & Hove Licensing Authority

Classes of Premises Licence	Reg. 5(2)(a) Non Conversion - Provisional Statement Premises	Reg. 5(2)(b) Non Conversion - Other Premises	Reg. 6 and Reg. 8 First Annual and Annual Fees	Reg. 10 Change of Circumstance	Reg. 11 Variation	Reg. 12 Transfer	Reg. 13 Copy of Licence	Reg. 14 Reinstate -ment	Reg. 15 Provisional Statement
Regional	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Casino	[8,000]	[3,000]	[15000]	[50]	[7,500]	[6,500]	[25]	[6,500]	[15,000]
Large	n/a	n/a	N/a	N/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Casino	[5,000]	[3,000]	[10000]	[50]	[5,000]	[2,150]	[25]	[2,150]	[10,000]
Small	n/a	n/a	N/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Casino	[3,000]	[3,000]	[5,000]	[50]	[4,000]	[1,800]	[25]	[1,800]	[8,000]
Existing Casino	n/a	n/a	£1,694 [3,000]	£12.70 [50]	£1,314.50 [2,000]	£1,314.50 [1,350]	£12.70 [25]	£1,314.50 [1,350]	n/a
Bingo	£679.25	£1,314.50	£594	£12.70	£1,314.50	£1,200	£12.70	£1,200	£1,314.50
Premises	[1,200]	[3,500]	[1,000]	[50]	[1,750]	[1,200]	[25]	[1,200]	[3,500]
AGCs	£679.25	£1,314.50	£594	£12.70	£1,000	£1,200	£12.70	£1,200	£1,314.50
	[1,200]	[2,000]	[1,000]	[50]	[1,000]	[1,200]	[25]	[1,200]	[2,000]
Betting –	£679.25	£1,314.50	£594	£12.70	£1,250	£950	£12.70	£950	£1,314.50
Tracks	[950]	[2,500]	[1,000]	[50]	[1,250]	[950]	[25]	[950]	[2,500]
FECs	£679.25	£1,314.50	£456.50	£12.70	£1,000	£950	£12.70	£950	£1,270.50
	[950]	[2,000]	[750]	[50]	[1,000]	[950]	[25]	[950]	[2,000]
Betting -	£679.25	£1,314.50	£374	£12.70	£1,314.50	£1,200	£12.70	£1,200	£1,314.50
Other	[1,200]	[3,000]	[600]	[50]	[1,500]	[1,200]	[25]	[1,200]	[3,000]
Lotteries- New						£40.00	*	£40.00	0.00
- Renewal						£20.00	*	£40.00	0.00

Prices shown in pounds (£) are the relevant fees in Brighton & Hove only; prices in square brackets are legal maximum levels for information.

Licence fees

	2013/14	2014/15	% increase
Cosmetic piercing (acupuncturists, tattooists, cosmetic piercers, per premises, per additional piercer)	154.00	158.00	2.5%
Street trading			
Upper Gardner Street	594.00	564.00	-5%
Zone B	711.50	676.00	-5%
Zone A 50 sq. ft.	4,886.00	4,642.00	-5%
Zone A 42 sq. ft.	4,014.00	3813.00	-5%
Street artists	34.00	32.00	-5%
Misc. short term	34.00	32.00	-5%
Farmers market per stall	255.00	242.00	-5%
Small street market per occasion	340.00	323.00	-5%
Sex Entertainment Venue (lap dancing)	6,500.00	6,012.50	-7.5%
Sex establishments			
Grant	6500.00	6,012.50	-7.5%
Renewal	6500.00	6,012.50	-7.5%
Occasional	2167.00	2,004.00	-7.5%
Taxi licences			
First Application (drivers)	74.00	81.00	10%
DBS check – was CRB currently	44.00	44.00	Not set by BHCC
Hackney Carriage Drivers Licence	57.00	63.00	10%
Private Hire Drivers Licence	55.00	60.50	10%
Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence	166.00	158.00	-5%
Ditto for 6 months	New	79.00	New
Private Hire Vehicle Licence	141.00	134.00	-5%
Ditto for 56 months	New	67.00	New
Hackney Carriage plate deposit	35.00	33.00	-5%
Private Hire plate deposit	25.00	24.00	-5%
Private Hire operator licence (1 or 2 cars)	63.00	60.00	-5%
Private Hire operator licence (3 or more cars)	221.00	210.00	-5%
Hackney Carriage Substitute Vehicle Fee	27.00	26.00	-5%
Private Hire Vehicle Substitute Vehicle Fee	26.00	25.00	-5%
Knowledge Test Fee	25.00	27.50	10%
Route Test Fee	35.00	38.50	10%
Replacement License Fee	5.00	5.50	10%
Replacement Badge Fee	10.00	11.00	10%
HC/PHVehicle transfer/change of detail		40.00	New